Dated 29 September 2022

CCIAM FUTURE ENERGY LIMITED

and

ASA SECURITIES LIMITED (as placing agent)

SUPPLEMENTAL PLACING AGREEMENT




This SUPPLEMENTAL PLACING AGREEMENT (the “Extension Agreement”) is
dated as of 29 September 2022 (the “Effective Date”), by and between:

(1

)

CCIAM FUTURE ENERGY LIMITED, a company incorporated in Hong Kong
with limited liability whose registered office is Unit D, 7/F, Seabright Plaza, 9-23
Shell Street, North Point, Hong Kong, whose shares are listed on the Main Board of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the “Company”’) and

ASA SECURITIES LIMITED, a company incorporated in Hong Kong and has its
registered office at Room 1803-07, 18/F, China Insurance Group Building, 141 Des
Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong (the “Placing Agent”)

Collectively known as the “Parties”.

WHEREAS the Parties entered into a Placing agreement on 5 September 2022 (the
“Original Contract”), pursuant to which the targeted Completion Date is 30 September 2022.

The Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the Original Contract in accordance with the
terms of the Original Contract as well as the terms provided herein.

In consideration of the mutual covenants hereunder and mutual release of obligations under
the Original Contract, each of the Company and the Placing Agent mutually agree as follows:

D

2)

3)

the parties agree to extend the Completion Date till 14 October 2022;

the Extension Agreement shall be binding upon, and enure to the benefits of, both
Parties to the Extension Agreement and their respective successors or permitted
assigns; and

the Extension Agreement, together with the attached Original Contract, constitute
the entire agreement of the Parties hereto in respect of the subject matter hereof,
and supersede all prior communications, representations, or agreements, oral or
written, by the parties relating thereto.

Save and except for the abovesaid change which will be supplemental to the Original
Contract, all other terms and conditions of the Original Contract remain subsisting and
unchanged, and the Original Contract shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Extension Agreement on the date first
before appearing.

THE COMPANY

SIGNED by—T oW \” Lo

Coo , for and on behalf of

For and on behalf of
CCIAM Futu Energy Limited
5 fE AR A F

uthorized Signature(s)

SEALED under the common seal of

CCIAM FUTURE ENERGY LIMITED

In the presence of:

Signature of witness: -

% LT ZHT

Name of witness (block letters)

'THE PLACING AGENT

SIGNED by /o Kok Choi

y ‘ l For and on behalf of

ASA SBECURITIES LIMITED
B EE s HEBA D

, for and on behalf of

ASA SECURITIES LIMITED

N’ N’ N N N N N

In the presence of:

Signature of witness:-

/ \  LBTT 1B\ FuN NogL

Name of witnes$ (block letters)




